## **QUESTION NO 5**

By Councillor Key for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 1 June 2023

Question

(1) Given that Council policy on EV charging equipment is to site it on the road and not the pavement, can he tell me how many EV charging installations are sited on public realm pavements in Edinburgh?

**Answer** 

(1)

Question

(2) What is the timescale to have these, incorrectly positioned, pavement-mounted EV installations moved into the roadway, where they should be?

Answer

(2)